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  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Well done to Y3 

Beethoven class for 

97.9% attendance this 

week! 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Attendance 

Every day matters – Every minute 

counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 97%. This is 

because we are aiming for 97% 

attendance this year. 

This week’s attendance was 

91.3% 

Come on Stebon! 

Year 3 have become expert weavers 

and have made a woven bookmark. 

Sajid's mum sent us photos of him 

weaving at home. He has been busy 

trying new techniques and 

experimenting further. 

Excellent initiative, Sajid! 

After school clubs 

There are spaces left in some of our clubs. You can check 

Parent Pay to see which clubs are available. 

Flu vaccinations 

Flu nasal consent forms are going out to all children in 

Reception to Year 6. The spray is the most effective way to 

protect children against Flu.  

However if you would like your child to receive the Flu Injection 

(no gelatine) please collect a separate form from 

school reception. It is important parents/guardians return 1 form 

only. 

Forms need to be returned by the 19th of October. 

School lunches 

Please remember that you need to call the school office before 9.30am if your child will arrive after 

9.10am so that the kitchen knows to prepare them a lunch. 

You are welcome to bring a packed lunch, but you still need to inform the office that your child will 

be in later. 

Year 5 have been 

practising their Disney 

performances. 

 

This year they will be 

performing ‘Moana’! 
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INSET x3 (school closed) 

School open: 

Half term:  

School open: 

Christmas Holiday: 

School open: 

Half term: 

INSET (school closed) 

School open: 

Spring Holiday: 

School open: 

May Bank Holiday: 

Polling day: 

Half term: 

School open:  

INSET (School closed) 

 

*Good Friday  

*Easter Monday  

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 

Eid-ul-Adha: 

 

FYI: KS2 SATs week:  

Wednesday 1 September - Friday 3 September 2021 

Monday 6 September – Friday 22 October 2021 

Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 2021 

Monday 1 November – Friday 17 December 2021 

Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 2022 

Tuesday 4 January – Friday 11 February 2022 

Monday 14 February – Friday 18 February 2022 

Monday 21 February 2022 TBC Stebon 

Tuesday 22 February – Friday 1 April 2022 

Monday 4 April – Monday 18 April 2022 

*Tuesday 19 April – Friday 27 May 2022 

Monday 2 May 2022 

Thursday 5 May 2022 

Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 2022 

Monday 6 June – Friday 22 July 2022 

TBC 

 

*15 April 2022 

*18 April 2022 

 

TBC Tues 3 May 2022 

TBC Mon 11 July 2022 

 

Monday 9 May 2022 –Thursday 12 May 2022 

Gates open for soft start from 8.55 - 9.10am 

Nursery Nursery gate, open at 9am  

Reception Peace garden gate (next to car park)  

Y1 & Y2  Main gate  

Y3 & Y4  MUGA/climbing frame gate  

Y5 & Y6  Office gate  

Children will be greeted at their gates and hand 

sanitizer used before entering. 

End of day, parents all come through main gate to 

collect, one way route 

There will be a staggered finish 

Nursery    Nursery gate - 3.30pm  

Reception, Y1 & Y2  Classroom doors - 3.15pm  

Y3, Y4 & Y5   Playground - 3.30pm 

Y6     Office gate - 3:30pm 

Stebon Term Dates 2021-2022 

Start & End of the day arrangements from September 2021 
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